Fa
x 0,15 € / min SUPPLEMENT 2019 61
DEP-HDHygienic Design® and Usit®
- Socket with protective plastic insert
  for mounting Hygienic Design®
  and Usit® products
- �Materials:

 optimal retention inside the socket.
- No special tools are required to replace
  worn plastic inserts.
- With a tightening torque (according
  to DIN  standard for A4-70 screws and nuts,
  friction coefficient 0.12µ) the inserts plastic have
  a life span of up to 1,000 cycles or more.
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 5+ 10+
Disc Net -5% On request
Suitable for
hexagonal screw
Price each
Part N° ØD ØD1 L T SW SW1 1 to 4
Socket
DEP-11/HD 16,6 22 37,3 10,1 11 - - 25,65 F
DEP-13/HD 19,1 22 37,3 10,6 13 - - 25,52 F
DEP-16/HD 22,9 23,6 37,1 11,3 16 - - 26,87 F
DEP-19/HD 26,6 23 37,0 13,2 19 - - 27,77 F
DEP-21/HD 29,0 25 36,8 12,9 21 - - 43,21 F
DEP-27/HD 35,2 25 44,4 18,1 27 - - 51,06 F
Protective insert
DEP-8/HD/INS - - 18,0 6 11 8 M5 8,45 F
DEP-10/HD/INS - - 19,5 10 13 10 M6 8,52 F
DEP-13/HD/INS - - 21,5 11 16 13 M8 9,35 F
DEP-16/HD/INS - - 22,0 13,5 19 16 M10 9,82 F
DEP-18/HD/INS - - 21,5 12 21 18 M12 10,16 F
DEP-24/HD/INS - - 26,5 18 27 24 M16 14,51 F
All dimensions in mm
Socket with protective insert
L
T